CORPORATE		\mathcal{X}	
\land ACCESS,	236 East 6th Avenue . Tallah		For (958) 333 1666
\sum INC. <u>P.0</u>	D. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-	2000 of (800) 202-1000 .]	FAX (03V) 222-1000
\setminus /	WALK IN		. O
\sim	PICK UP 10/28/99	3, Et al.	
·	x	`	
CERTIFIED COPY		s.J.S	
······			
	Å	LLC	LITEA LIZ
	fit		
Philips & Fall	and, A Limited 1	jabilitz (ompana
-11000.0 - 1000	I di l'Alloria I		
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #		- O	\Box
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #		- 0	
		000003	0283907
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	000003	0283907 79901002010 30.00 ****130.00
)	000003	
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	000003	
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #		000003	
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #		000003	
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)) 1NM-24953	000003	
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)) 1NM-24953	000003	
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)) 1NM-24953	000003	
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # ECIAL INSTRUCTIONS)) 1NM-24953	000003	30.00 ****130.00
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # ECIAL INSTRUCTION Solution Statement Sta)) 1NM-24953	000003	99 0CT 28
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # ECIAL INSTRUCTIONS) MA-24953 6pg by Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marken Marke		30.00 ****130.00 99 0CT 28 PM DEPLIT INFLIT OF
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT # PECIAL INSTRUCTIONS Document Examiner 0 Updater)))))))))))))))))))	000003	30.00 ****130.00 99'0CT 28 Ph DEP: RTHE IT OF 2 01VISION OF CORPORE



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

October 28, 1999

porrected

CORPORATE ACCESS

SUBJECT: PHILIPS & FOLLAND, A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Ref. Number: W99000024953

We have received your document for PHILIPS & FOLLAND, A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain both the street address of the principal office and the mailing address of the limited liability company.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6967.

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist

Letter Number: 299A00051957

AM 10: 31

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

November 1, 1999

CORPORATE ACCESS

SUBJECT: PHILIPS & FOLLAND, A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Ref. Number: W99000024953

We have received your document for PHILIPS & FOLLAND, A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We apologize for failing to note in our previous letter that the name of the LLC is unclear. Article 1 has a phrase after the name but before "L.L.C." Please correct your document so that the name appears exactly as you would like it to, and so that it appears identically throughout the document including the very top where it says "ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF..."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

Letter Number: 799A00052228

နို သူ

m

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF PHILIPS & FOLLAND L.L.C.

ARTICLE I NAME & ADDRESS

69

28

ত্ৰ

The name of this limited liability company is and shall continue to be **Philips & Folland/** referred to in these Articles of Organization as the "Company." L.L.C. The mailing and principle address is 940 LINCOLN RD., S-319, Miami Beach, FL 33139.

ARTICLE II

REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The registered office of the Company is 1900 Sunset Harbour Drive, suite 1606, Miami Beach, Florida 33139. The Company's registered agent is **David Klempner**, whose office is located at 940 Lincoln Road, Suite 319, Miami Beach, Florida 33139.

ARTICLE III DURATION

The term of existence of this Company commenced upon the filing of the Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State, and this Company shall exist perpetually thereafter unless sooner dissolved according to these Articles of Organization or by law.

ARTICLE IV ORGANIZER

The organizer of the Company is **David Philips Klempner**, a natural person at least eighteen (18) years old.

ARTICLE V PURPOSE AND POWERS

This Company is formed for the following purposes and shall have the following powers:

1. To engage in the business of offering legal counseling, representing clients and acting in the capacity of outside counsel to Florida entities.

2. To own real and personal property, to enter into contracts and agreements necessary or appropriate in the pursuit of such lawful business.

3. To do everything necessary, proper or convenient for the accomplishment of the purpose set forth herein, and to do every other act incidental thereto that is not forbidden under the law of

the State of Florida or by the provisions of these Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE VI MANAGEMENT BY MEMBERS

Section 6.01 Management by Members

The Company will be managed by its members.

Section 6.02 Operational Authority of Members

(a) <u>Means of Decision Making</u>. Except as provided by resolution or written action of the members, the members, acting as a group or individually, have sole and equal authority to manage the Company and are authorized to make any contracts, enter into any transactions, and make and obtain any commitments on behalf of the Company to conduct or further the Company's business;

(b) <u>Delegation of Managerial Authority</u>. The members may delegate to a subcommittees of members, an individual member, or an employee of the Company any management responsibility or authority.

Section 6.03 Nonliability of Members for Acts or Omissions in Their Managerial Capacity

To the full extent permitted by the applicable Florida law, all members are released from liability for damages and other monetary relief on account of any act, omission, or conduct in the member's managerial capacity. This release does protect a member from being required by a court to purchase the membership interest of another member who successfully contends that the member has committed actionable oppressive acts to the prejudice of the other members. No amendment or repeal of this section affects any liability or alleged liability of any member for any acts, omissions, or conduct that occurred prior to the amendment or repeal.

ARTICLE VII IDENTIFICATION OF MANAGERS

Section 7.01 The names and addresses of the managers of the Company are:

1.	David Philips Klempner	2. Christian Folland	· -·
	940 Lincoln Road, Suite 319 Miami Beach, Florida 33139	940 Lincoln Road, Ste 319 Miami Beach, Florida	• • • • •
		33139	

2

ARTICLE VIII ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

Section 8.01 New Members Who Acquire Their Membership Interests From the Company

<u>Admission by Members</u>. Pursuant to Section 608.4232 of Florida Limited Liability Act (The "Act"), the Company may admit additional -members only upon written consent by all the members. Any new member approved by the existing members as set forth herein shall become a member of the Company upon the payment of a capital contribution to the Company as established from time to time by the members and/or upon such member's agreements which comply with these Article of Organization, Regulations (as defined under the Act), and such other documents, statutes, rules, regulations or guidelines as the members may from time to time determine in their sole discretion.

Section 8.02 New Members Who Acquire Their Membership Interests From a Current Member

No member may transfer the member's complete membership interest, or any rights to participate in the management of the Company, without the consent of a majority in interest of the other members. If the members give the required consent, the transferee is admitted to membership in the Company. If the members do not give the required consent, the transferee does not become a member and has no right to participate in the management of the company. No individual may participate in management of the Company who receives his interest by will, devise, inheritance, or any other testamentary gift or instrument as recognized by applicable law, without consent by members of a majority in interest of the Company.

ARTICLE IX DISSOLUTION

Section 9.01 Dissolution and Dissolution Avoidance Following the Dissociation of a Member

(a) <u>Dissociation Defined</u>. "Dissociation of a member" or "dissociation" occurs when the Company has notice or knowledge of an event that has terminated a member's continued membership in the Company.

(b) <u>Means of Avoiding Dissolution Following Member</u> <u>Dissociation</u>. To avoid dissolution under this Section 9.01(b), the Company must have at least one remaining member.

In addition to any means for avoiding dissolution provided by statute, dissolution is avoided upon the dissociation of a member if, within ninety (90) days of the dissociation, consent to avoid dissolution is obtained from a majority in interest of the remaining members. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization in the representative capacity as the duly appointed representative of all the members of this Company on the ______ day of ______, 1999.

Christian Følland,

As Authorized Member Representative David Philips Klempner, As Authorized Member Representative

QCt.

Date

20,99

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING AND NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In Compliance with Section 608.415, Florida Statutes, it is submitted that Philips & Folland L.L.C. organized under the laws of the State of Florida as a limited liability company, has named **David Philips Klempner**, whose address is 940 Lincoln Road, Suite 319, Miami Beach Florida 33139, as its agent to accept service of process within Florida (registered agent).

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Florida Limited Liability Company, at the place designated in the Articles of Organization and in the certificate, I hereby agree, on the 10th day of February, 1999, to accept the appointment as registered agent and to act in this capacity. I further agree with the provision of all statutes relating to the proper performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my duties as registered agent.

~ Kley

David Philips Klempner as Authorized Member Representative